RESOLUTION

Whereas it is the desire of the Executive Council and the General Tribal Council for an industry to locate in the Oneida area for the employment of Oneidas.

Thereas it is desireable to expedite the proposed location of a rug and carpet manufactures in the Oneida area.

Therefore be it resolved that George Farah be designated as the business consultant for the Executive Council; to hasten this project, without any obligation to the Executive Council or the Tribe.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Executive Council of the Onedda Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, at an informal meeting, April 9, 1966, the foregoing was adopted by a vote of 2 for, opposing, oabstaining.

Jacqueline Warek